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Schedule of International Conferences on
Fluid Mechanics

Date

13-18 Sep.
1997

15-18 Sep.
1997

22-26 Sep.
1997

23-26 Sep.
1997

6-11 Oct.
1997

16-21 Nov.
1997

23-25 Nov.
1997

8-12 Dec.
1997

15-18 Dec.
1997

31 Mar.—
3 Apr.
1998

2-4 Apr.
1998

Sponsor

EUROMECH

EUROMECH

ASME
et al.

APS/
DFD

ITAV et al.

ICFD

Title
21st ICAS Congr.

3rd EUROMECH
Fluid Mechanics
Conf.

3rd Intl Conf. on
Transfer
Phenomena in
MHD and Electro-
conducting Flows

Fluid-Structure
Interaction in
Acoustics

9th Conf. on
Waves and
Stability in
Continuous Media

4th Intl Symp. on
Fluid-Structure
Interactions

50th Annual
Meeting of Fluid
Dynamics Div.

7th Asian Congr. of
Fluid Mechanics

Sth Intl Congr. on
Sound and
Vibration

Numerical
Methods for
Fluid Dynamics

Hopkins Conf. in
Environmental
Fluid Mechanics

Location

Melbourne,
Australia

Gottingen,
Germany

Aussois,
France

Delft, The
Netherlands

Bari,
Italy

Dallas,
USA

San
Francisco,
USA

Madras,
India

Adelaide,
Australia

Oxford,
UK

Baltimore,
USA

Abstract
deadline

9 May
1997

20 Jan.
1997

31 Jan.
1997

15 June
1997

2 Dec.
1996

8 Aug.
1997

15 Mar.

1996

5 Dec.
1997

Information
from

Customer Services, AIAA, 1801
Alexander Bell Dr., Suite 500,
Reston, VA 22091, USA
custserv(@aiaa.org

G. E. A. Meier, DLR-Institut fur
Stromungsmechanik, Bunsenstrasse 10,
D-37073 Gottingen, Germany
EMFC97@MSFD1.GWDG.DE
http://msfm42.gwdg.de/emfc97

Pamir Secretary, LEGI-IMG, BP53,
38041 Grenoble, France

A. H. P. van der Burgh, Faculty of
Technical Mathematics & Informatics,
University of Technology, PO Box 5031,
2600 GA Delft, The Netherlands
burgh@dv.twi.tudelft.nl

M. Maiellaro, Math. Dept.,
Univ. Campus, Via E.
Orabona, 4-Bari, Italy
ARCLAB@Sun.Dm.Uniba.it

M. P. Paidoussis, Dept. Mech.
Engng, McGill University,
Montreal, Canada H3A 2K6
maryf@mecheng.lan.McGill.ca

0. Savas, Dept. of Mech.

Engng, University of California, Berkeley,
CA 94720-1740, USA
Savas@me.berkeley.edu
www.aps.org/meet/DF97

E. G. Tulapurkara, Dept. of Aerospace
Engng, Indian Institute of Technology,
Madras 600 036, India
egt@aero.iitm.ernet.in

Congress Secretariat, Fifth ICSV,
Dept. Mech. Engng, University of
Adelaide, 5055 Australia
ICSV@watt.mecheng.adelaide.edu.au

Mrs B. Byrne, Oxford Univ.
Computing Lab., Wolfson
Building, Parks Rd.,
Oxford OX1 3QO, UK
bette(@comlab.ox.ac.uk

Fluid Mechanics Conf. 313 Ames
Hall, The Johns Hopkins University,
3400 N. Charles St., Baltimore

MD 21218, USA

fmconf@jhu.edu

www.jhu.edu/ ~ fmconf



Date

6-8 Apr.
1998

27-29 Apr.
1998

27-30 Apr.
1998

20-22 May
1998

8-10 June
1998

8—12 June
1998

15-18 June
1998

21-25 June
1998

29 June—
3 July
1998

69 July
1998

17-20 Aug.

1998

Sponsor

EUROMECH

EUROMECH

EUROMECH

EUROMECH

EUROMECH

AIAA

ASME

EUROMECH

EUROMECH

Chinese Soc.

Theor. &
Appl. Mech.
et al.

Title

Surface Slicks and
Remote Sensing
of Air-Sea
Interactions

Recent Comput.
Developments in
Naval
Hydrodynamics

Waves in
Two-Phase
Flows

Stability and
Control of Shear
Flows with Strong
Temperature or
Density Gradients

Aerodynamics &
Aeroacoustics of
Tracked High-speed
Ground
Transportation

3rd Intl Conf.
on Multiphase
Flow (ICMF °98)

16th Applied
Aerodyn. Conf;
29th AIAA Fluid
Dyn. Conf.; 2nd
AIAA Theoretical
Fluid Mech. Conf.

Forum on High-
Speed Jet Flows
Iv)

Seventh European
Turbulence Conf.
ETC-7

Steady and
Unsteady
Separated Flows

Third Intl.
Conf. on

Nonlinear
Mechanics

Abstract

Location deadline
Warwick,
UK
Poitiers,
France
Istanbul,
Turkey
Prague, Czech
Republic
Gottingen,
Germany
Lyon, 15 July
France 1997
Albuquerque, 15 Sept.
USA 1997
Washington 14 Nov.
DC, USA 1997
St. Jean Cap 17 Nov.
Ferrat, 1997
France
Manchester,
UK
Shanghai, 30 Nov.
China 1997
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Information
from

N. H. Thomas, c¢/o Fluid Dynamics
Research Centre, Mathematics Inst.,
University of Warwick, Coventry
CV4 7AL, UK
nhtFRED@AOL.com

M. Guilbaud, CEAT, 43 rue

de I’Aerodrome, F-86036 Poitiers,
Cedex, France

gilbaud @univ-poitiers.fr

C. F. Delale, Dept of Mech. Engng,
Istanbul University, Avcilar Kampusu,
34850 Avcilar, Istanbul, Turkey
gokcol@sariyer.cc.itu.edu.tr

F. Marsik, Inst. of Thermomechanics,
Acad. of Sciences of the Czech Republic,
Dolejskova 5, CZ-182 00 Praha

8, The Czech Republic

marsik @bivoj.it.cas.cz

G. E. A. Meier, DLR, Bunsenstrasse 10,
D-37073 Géttingen, Germany
g.a.e.meier@dlr.de

J. Bataille, LMFA, Ecole
Centrale de Lyon, BP163,
69130-Ecully, France

bataille @mecaflu.ec-lyon.fr
www.mecaflu.ec-lyon.fr/ICMF98

G. P. Peterson, 301 Royce E. Wisenbaker
Engng Research Center, Texas A & M
University, College Station, TX 77843-
3126, USA

G. Raman, NYMA, Inc., NASA Lewis
Res. Ctr Group, 2001 Aerospace
Parkway, Brook Park, OH 44142, USA
ganesh.raman(@lerc.nasa.gov

U. Frisch, Observatoire de Nice,
BP 4229, F-06304 Nice Cedex 4,
France

etc7@obs-nice.fr
www.obs-nice.{r/etc7

P. W. Duck, Dept of Mathematics,
University of Manchester,
Manchester M13 9PL, UK
euro384@ma.man.ac.uk

Cheng, Changjun, Box 189,
Shanghai University, 149
Yan Chang Road, Shanghai,
200072, P.R. China
chjcheng@yc.shu.edu.cn
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6-9 Sept. EUROMECH
1998

14-17 Sept. EUROMECH
1998

Continuation
Methods in
Fluid Dynamics

Laminar—Turbulent
Transition
Mechanisms

and Prediction

Aussois,
France

Gottingen,
Germany

D. Henry, Lab. de Méc. des Fluides et
d’Acoustique, UMR

CNRS 5509, Ecole Centrale de Lyon, BP
163, F-69131 Ecully,

France,

henry@mecaflu.ec-lyon.fr

U. C. Dallmann, DLR, Inst. of Fluid
Mech., Bunsenstrasse 10,

D-37073 Géttingen,
Germanyuwe.dallmann@dlr.de



